504847680 04/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4894417

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
		Name	Execu	ution Date
GEORG HESS			04/25/2	2014
ANDREA HORSCH			04/24/2	2014
RECEIVING PART	Υ DATA			
		E DIAGNOSTICS INTERNATIONAL A	٩G	
Street Address:	FORR	FORRENSTRASSE 2		
City:	ROTK	ROTKREUZ		
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-634	43		
PROPERTY NUMB		Number		
PROPERTY NUMB Property T		Number		
	уре	Number 15911695		
Property T Application Numbe	ype er:			
Property T	ype er: CE DATA	15911695		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to	15911695 (317)521-2883 o the e-mail address first; if that is u		pe sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo	(317)521-2883		be sent
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to or, if provided	15911695 (317)521-2883 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		be sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to or, if provided	15911695 (317)521-2883 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 317-521-3104		be sent
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to or, if provided me:	15911695 (317)521-2883 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 317-521-3104 jackie.pike@roche.com		be sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to or, if provided me:	15911695 (317)521-2883 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 5 if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 317-521-3104 jackie.pike@roche.com KENNETH J. WAITE		be sent
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to or, if provided me:	15911695 (317)521-2883 b the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 317-521-3104 jackie.pike@roche.com KENNETH J. WAITE 9115 HAGUE ROAD INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 P30571-US-3-CPS		be sent
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	15911695 (317)521-2883 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 317-521-3104 jackie.pike@roche.com KENNETH J. WAITE 9115 HAGUE ROAD INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250		be sent
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	15911695 (317)521-2883 b the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 317-521-3104 jackie.pike@roche.com KENNETH J. WAITE 9115 HAGUE ROAD INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 P30571-US-3-CPS		be sent

source=Assignment_Inventors-RDI_AG#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors-RDI_AG#page2.tif

source=Assignment_Inventors-RDI_AG#page3.tif

	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventor	Docket No. 30571 US-pd						
This i.	s an Assignment of the following rigi	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply):						
	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention							
נם	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention						
1	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: <u>April 14, 2014</u>							
	United States Provisional Patent Appl	lication Serial No						
	United States Patent No(s).	-						
נים ו	nternational (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No						
	Other (specify)							
Title o	of the Invention							
TROPONIN AND BNP BASED DIAGNOSIS OF RISK PATIENTS AND CAUSE OF STROKE								
Inven	tors (assignors)		·					
Georg	Name Hess	Addre Oppenheimer Strasse 82, 55130 Mainz, Ge						
• L	a Horsch	Haldenstrasse 4, CH-6006 Luzern, Switzer						
			and and a second and a shirt of the second					
			·····					
Assign	1ee							
	Name	Addre	\$\$					
Roche	Diagnostics International AG	Forrenstrasse 2 CH-6343 Rotkreuz Switzerland						

:

1 of 3

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	30571 US-pd

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at _______ ty of ______, 20 [L_1. (city as

(city and state

Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.

Georg Hess

Inventor (Printed Name)

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045407 FRAME: 0807

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Rotkranz, Switzer and day of ADNC 2014 April ,20 1.4 this $\underline{\sim}$ day of _ Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when Witness Inventor (Signature) acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not Nicole Brunner Andrea Horsch feasible. Witness Inventor (Printed Name)

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045407 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 04/02/2018